



Atos Named 2025 Google Cloud Social Impact Partner of the Year for Crisis Response and Resilience

Paris, France – April 8, 2025 – Atos today announces it has received the **2025 Google Cloud Social Impact Partner of the Year Award for Crisis Response & Resilience**. Atos is being recognized for its achievements in the Google Cloud ecosystem, helping joint customers launch innovative platforms that significantly enhance crisis response efforts.

"Google Cloud's Partner Awards recognize partners who have created outsized value for customers through the delivery of innovative solutions and a high level of expertise," said **Kevin Ichhpurani, President, Global Partner Ecosystem, Google Cloud**. "We're proud to announce Atos as a 2025 Google Cloud Partner Award winner and celebrate their impact enabling customer success over the past year."

Working closely with The Addiction Research Institute at the University of Texas at Austin, Atos built a platform powered by Google Cloud technologies to provide real-time, community-level data and digital tools to help the state deploy timely decision-making and mitigate the impact of incidents. <u>Texans Connecting Overdose Prevention Efforts</u> (TxCOPE) brings together local organizations and combines earlier siloed efforts to deliver better and more collaborative responses and prevention efforts. TxCOPE ingests data from multiple sources to enable more than two dozen outreach organizations to engage locally, and in the first few months more than 800 overdose events were reported in the system.

Alexa Vandenbempt, Head of Group Partnerships, Atos, said: "Atos' collaboration with Google Cloud has innovated crisis response and resilience by leveraging real-time data processing, predictive modeling and scalable infrastructure. Our partnership enables efficient resource allocation and enhanced communication for our customers' digital systems, empowering communities to respond swiftly and effectively to emergencies. We are proud to harness the power of technology to help improve public health surveillance, ultimately saving lives."

Atos' focus on social impact has created multiple solutions globally, leveraging its expertise in Google Cloud and advanced analytics to support education, workforce upskilling and sustainable procurement. These solutions include:

- Atos identified skills gaps preventing unemployed workers from applying for a position and matched the relevant training to maximize their chance to re-enter the job market;
- Atos' educational programs foster early interest in STEMS fields among young people, introducing programming and artificial intelligence concepts;

- Atos' CeSaR, a sustainable procurement solution, leverages generative AI to ease regulation compliance, to automate risk mapping, and to simplify collaboration with suppliers, helping buyers and suppliers reach new heights in CSR performance.

To learn more about how Atos aims to create value for its stakeholders and society at large, please visit <u>Atos Corporate Social Responsibility</u>.

About Atos

Atos is a global leader in digital transformation with circa 78,000 employees and annual revenue of circa ≤ 10 billion. European number one in cybersecurity, cloud and high-performance computing, the Group provides tailored end-to-end solutions for all industries in 68 countries. A pioneer in decarbonization services and products, Atos is committed to a secure and decarbonized digital for its clients. Atos is a SE (Societas Europaea) and listed on Euronext Paris.

The <u>purpose of Atos</u> is to help design the future of the information space. Its expertise and services support the development of knowledge, education and research in a multicultural approach and contribute to the development of scientific and technological excellence. Across the world, the Group enables its customers and employees, and members of societies at large to live, work and develop sustainably, in a safe and secure information space.

Press contacts

Global: Isabelle Grangé | <u>isabelle.grange@atos.net</u> | +33 (0) 6 64 56 74 88 North America: Maggie Wainscott | <u>maggie.wainscott@eviden.com</u>